single point metering system is granted by UP Electricity board for entire complex , then distribution  of  
electricity shall be done through separate prepaid metering system and charge for installing prepaid 
meter shall be borne by all allottee(s). Each allottee will have to pay Rs.35,000/-(Rupees Thirty-five 
thousand only) for installation of the electric meter .The prepaid meter charges shall be paid by the 
allottee(s) to the company at the time of possession of the plots. 

5) That all taxes such as House Tax, Water Tax, Sewerage Tax, Electricity charges or any other Taxes or